
Taxi Tariff Review 2025 - Consolidated list of consultees 

 

• All existing taxi and private hire drivers and operators (by email) 

• Hertfordshire Constabulary LicensingEasternArea@herts.pnn.police.uk 
 
Health 

 

• Healthwatch Hertfordshire  info@healthwatchhertfordshire.co.uk  

• Patient Advice and Liaison Service (PALS) for Lister Hospital pals.enh-

tr@nhs.net  

• Age UK Hertfordshire info@ageukherts.org.uk  

GPs and Health Centres 

• King George & Manor House Surgeries kgsmh.kinggeorgessurgery@nhs.net  

• Canterbury Way, Chells, Poplars  Stanmoremedicalgroup@nhs.net  

• Roebucks e82093.bedwellmedicalcentre@nhs.net  

 

Community Centres 

 

Bedwell Community Centre    bedwellct@yahoo.co.uk 

Chells Manor community Association   chellsmanorcommunitycentre@gmail.com 

Timebridge Community Centre    timebridgeCCA@hotmail.com 

Douglas Drive Centre    admin@douglasdrive.co.uk 

Hampson Park Community Centre    hampsonparkcc@gmail.com 

Symonds Green Community Association  symondsgreen@symondsgreencc.co.uk 

Shephall Community Centre    paula@shephallcentre.co.uk 

Springfield House Community Centre   heather.springfieldhouse@hotmail.co.uk 

St Nicholas Community Centre  terrie.snca@gmail.com; 

shauneen.taylor@btconnect.com 

The Oval Community Centre   enquiries@ovalcommunity.com 

 

Faith and inclusion  

Mormon Church  andy@garnham.org.uk 

Mountain Of Fire and Miracles Ministries mfmstevenage@mountainoffire.org.uk 

Oak Church Stevenage  info@oakchurchstevenage.org 

Redeemed Christian Church of God  info@rccgstevenage.org.uk 

Stevenage Bangladeshi and Mosque & Muslim Cultural Centre  info@smcc786.co.uk 

Stevenage Liberal Synagogue  info@stevenageliberalsynagogue.org.uk 

Stevenage Muslim Community Centre  mohamed.salamkhan@gmail.com 
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Stevenage United Reformed Church  info@stevenageurc.org.uk 

Stevenage Vineyard Church   foodshed@stevenage-vineyard.co.uk 

Stevenage World Forum for Ethnic Communities 

 kate.belinis@cdaherts.org.uk 

Shalom Ministries   shalom-ministries@hotmail.co.uk 

Destiny International Christian Assembly  blessingjoseph77@gmail.com 

Fountain of Life Church    

 fountainoflifechurchlondon@gmail.com 

Heaven our Home Ministry International 

Bridge Builder Christian Trust  

 amanda.bryant@bridgebuilderstrust.org.uk 

 

Education 

• North Hertfordshire College enquiries@nhc.ac.uk 
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